your Shire News



SHIRE OPENING HOURS

8.30am to 4.30pm Weekdays (closed Public Holidays) Licensing Closes 4pm

NEXT COUNCIL MEETING

2pm 16 November 2022 Shire Office

Converse with the Councillors

5.30pm 16 November 2022 Shire Office

TIP HOURS

7.30am - 4.00pm Saturday - Monday

Ranger Contact

24 hours / 7 days Ph: 0459 678 154

WASTE COLLECTION

Every Tuesday

Recycling Dates

15 November 2022 29 November 2022

CALLING FOR COMMUNITY EVENTS



If you or your community group would like to display a message or promote a community event, please contact the Shire.

COMMUNITY AWARDS

The Shire of Pingelly 2022 Council Awards are now open! Do you know a club or individual who makes a valuable contribution to Pingelly? Now's your chance to recognise them. This year we see the changes and additions to our categories after consulting with the public earlier in the year. The Council Awards now consist of four categories:

- Community Service
- Volunteer of the Year
- Senior of the Year
- Youth of the Year

Find us on



The nomination form has also been altered to ensure the process is easier to nominate your most commendable choice. Simply provide your details on the form provided in the Pingelly Times for the Shire to contact you.

OFFICE CLOSURE

The Shire office will be closed from 10.30am till 11.30am this Thursday 11 November for our staff to be able to attend the Remembrance Day service in Memorial Park. We apologise for any inconvenience this may cause.

Contact Us:

17 Queen St Pingelly **Facebook** Ph: 9887 1066 Email: admin@pingelly.wa.gov.au

Cr Bill Mulroney: (Shire President) Cr Karmvir Singh: Cr Peter Wood:

0427 871 191 0457 680 994 0427 968 452 Cr Jackie McBurney: (Deputy President) Cr Bryan Hotham: Cr Anthony Oliveri: Cr Peter Narducci:

0427 944 456

0477 004 157 0499 795 792 0417 953 386